Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency):
	South Lake Tahoe, CA 96151
County Clerk County of: <u>Nevada</u>	(Address)
Project Title: Boca Unit Restoration Project	
Project Applicant: <u>Michelle Prestowitz</u>	
Project Location - Specific:	
	0.104486. APNs: 48-220-05, 48-220-06
Project Location - City: Truckee	Project Location - County: <u>Nevada</u>
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	s of Project:
The purpose of the Project is to restore and enhance 11 acres of floodplain at the subject property on the Truckee River in Truckee, California. The project will address fundamental issues stemming from historical land uses at a heavily degraded site. The Project will create a 0.5 acre inset floodplain bench; reengage 2,500 feet of previously altered high-flow channels; stabilize high-flow channels at the location of return to the Truckee River; remove of 3,500 feet of road and 0.75 acres of parking lot; and create a 3,300 square foot stormwater infiltration basin at a former borrow site.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: <u>Michelle Prestowitz</u>	
 Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 1 Categorical Exemption. State type and 3); 15269(a)); !5269(b)(c)); section number:
Statutory Exemptions. State code numb	Pub. Resources Code, § 21060.56
(d) and received written concurrence from Wildlife on July 18, 2022 (Request No. 2108	Pub. Resources Code, § 21080.56, subdivisions (a) to the Director of the California Department of Fish and 30.56-2022-007-R2) pursuant to Pub. Resources Code, 1080.56-2022-007-R2 is attached to this notice.
Lead Agency Adam Henriques	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption file 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the second se	
Signature: Minster VC Date: 3-22-2023 Title: Executive Officer	
Signed by Lead Agency Signed	by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resour Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public R	